5) Remeasurement of net defined benefit asset recognized in other comprehensive income

The Company's remeasurement of the net defined benefit asset recognized in other
comprehensive income for the years ended December 31, 2018 and 2017, was as follows:

  2018 2017

 Accumulated amount at 1, January $ (2,098)  (2,039)

 Recognized during the period   240  (59)

 Accumulated amount at 31, December $ (1,858)  (2,098)

6) Actuarial assumptions

The principal actuarial assumptions at the reporting date were as follows:

  2018 2017

 Discount rate  0.875%   1.125%

 Future salary increase rate  2.00%   2.00%

The expected allocation payment to be made by the Company to the defined benefit plans
for the one-year period after the reporting date is $359.

The weighted average lifetime of the defined benefits plans is 8.4 years.

38

Yeh Chiang Technology Corporation

Notes to the Financial Statements

 (Continued)

135

7) Sensitivity analysis

If the actuarial assumptions had changed, the impact on the present value of the defined
benefit obligation shall be as follows:

  Influences of defined benefit

obligations

  Increased 0.25% Decreased 0.25%

 December 31, 2018

 Discount rate $ (180)   185

 Future salary increasing rate  180   (176)

 December 31, 2017

 Discount rate $ (189)   194

 Future salary increasing rate  189   (184)

Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial
assumptions, holding other assumptions remained constant, would have affected the
defined benefit obligation by the amounts shown above. The method used in the sensitivity
analysis is consistent with the calculation of pension liabilities in the balance sheets.

There is no change in the method and assumptions used in the preparation of sensitivity
analysis for 2018 and 2017.

(ii) Defined contribution plans

The Company allocates 6% of each employee's monthly wages to the labor pension personal
account at the Bureau of Labor Insurance in accordance with the provisions of the Labor Pension

[…]

comprehensive income for the years ended December 31, 2018 and 2017, was as follows:

  2018 2017

Accumulated amount at 1, January $ (2,098)  (2,039)

Recognized during the period   240  (59)

44

Yeh Chiang Technology Corporation and subsidiaries

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

 (Continued)

222

Accumulated amount at 31, December $ (1,858)  (2,098)

45

Yeh Chiang Technology Corporation and subsidiaries

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

 (Continued)

223

6) Actuarial assumptions

The principal actuarial assumptions at the reporting date were as follows:

 2018 2017

Discount rate  0.875%   1.125%

Future salary increase rate  2.00%   2.00%

The expected allocation payment to be made by the Group to the defined benefit plans for
the one-year period after the reporting date is $359.

The weighted average lifetime of the defined benefits plans is 8.4 years.

7) Sensitivity analysis

If the actuarial assumptions had changed, the impact on the present value of the defined
benefit obligation shall be as follows:

  Influences of defined benefit

obligations

 Increased 0.25% Decreased 0.25%

December 31, 2018

Discount rate $ (180)   185

Future salary increasing rate  180   (176)

December 31, 2017

Discount rate $ (189)   194

Future salary increasing rate  189   (184)

Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial
assumptions, holding other assumptions remained constant, would have affected the
defined benefit obligation by the amounts shown above. The method used in the sensitivity
analysis is consistent with the calculation of pension liabilities in the balance sheets.

There is no change in the method and assumptions used in the preparation of sensitivity
analysis for 2018 and 2017.

(ii) Defined contribution plans

The Group allocates 6% of each employee's monthly wages to the labor pension personal account
at the Bureau of Labor Insurance in accordance with the provisions of the Labor Pension Act.